

JO Code No. WB00885

TR – 64/2021

Order No.06 Dated 16/05/2023

The date is fixed for production & evidence.

Six accused persons are produced from Presidency Correctional Home.

PW1 is present & further examined in chief and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The signature of PW1 on notice is marked as exht 1 on S/L marked as exht 3, the inventory list is marked as exhibit 4, suomoto complaint is marked as exbt.5

Signature of pw1 on formal FIR is marked as exbt. 6, sample of ganja is marked as MAT exbt. I,II,III & IV.

As on prayer of the Ld. PP the case is adjourned today.

Hence fix 17.07.2023, 18.07.2023, 19.07.2023, 20.07.2023 & 21.07.2023 for production & evidence.

Dictd. & corrected by me

*Judge, In Special Court
Under N.D.P.S. Act Howrah
3rd Court, Howrah*

Judge Special Court