

NDPS Case No. 64 of 2021

Order no 36 Dated 10.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Five accused files hazira and one accused namely Indrajit Sarkar takes no steps.

No witness is present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.04.2025 & 10.04.2025 for appearance & evidence.

Surety is directed to produced the accused on next date positively i/d necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**

Later Order dated 10.01.2025:

After passing above order accused Indrajit Sarkar also files hazira.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court Under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**