

T.R. Case No.64 of 2021

Order No.43 Dated 11.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of six accused persons on court bail five accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest one accused persons namely Indrajit Sarkar is absent by petition u/s- 317 of the Cr.P.C and praying for representing them by their Ld. Advocate.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Id. P.P in charge is present along with one witness.

C.S witness namely Rajjak Mollah is present.

He is examined and cross-examined in full, Concluded and discharged as P.W-8.

Some documents are marked as exhibits.

Let those be kept with the record.

Fix. 12.02.2026 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**