

T.R Case No.64 of 2021

Order No. 46 Dated: 06.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

All six (6) Accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

No Witness is present.

Ld. PP incharge files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard Ld. Defence Counsel.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **08.09.2026 & 09.09.2026** for appearance and evidence .

Ld. Prosecutor is directed to ensure the appearance of witness on the next date fixed positively.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**